RESOLUTION NO. _ 27350

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
FOR ARCADIS U.S,, INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. S-
11-005, GREEN INFRASTRUCTURE RETROFIT FOR THE
BRAINERD CORRIDOR, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF
NINETEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS
($19,500.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($294,500.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing Change Order No.1 for Arcadis U.S., Inc. relative to Contract No, S-11-
005, Green Infrastructure Retrofit for the Brainerd Corridor, for an increased amount of
$19,500.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $294,500.00,

ADOPTED: December 18§ ,2012.

/mms




